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House Bill (HB) 1600 and Senate Bill (SB) 567 83`d
Legislature, Regular Session, transferred the functions
relating to the economic regulation of water and sewer
utilities from the TCEQ to the PUC effective
September 1, 2014.
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WATER UTILITY TARIFF
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Walk[ 7f CarrA Vale Qmpapy, Ina, 1114 It
M..indinaC

^ E^^rrc^ll ter ComoaILY {Dusinass AddWa}CC1i^^tSS ,
c _ ; . .(Utility Name) pt^aur. soul I

Red Qa ►c. texas 7U5^ ^^^^ fiI^-0^1
(City, Rate, Zip Code) (Area Gor^ej"[`^li p̂hQ e)

--, - ;
This tariff is effective for utility operations under the Nlowing Certificate of
Convenience and Necessity,,

.̂

This tariff is effective In the fallowing county:

^

This tariff is effective in the following cities or unincorporated towns (if any):

X=

This tariff Is effective In the following subdivisions and public water systems-,

Emerdd F' red ^EWS #07DO058). Grande-Cosa R@nchI= ^WS 00700063)4
Estates-MA-0-Z90957), i Grant (PWS C164
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The above utility lists the following sections of Its tariff (if additional pages are
needed for a section, all pages should be numbered consecutively):

SECTION 1.0 -- RATE SCHEDULE ............. ...........,^.^...[.A ...,..r ...........:.. 2

SECTION 2.0 -- SERWCE RULES AND POLICIES r..s,...a.,...{.[rf/itt[f/tlrESrlr ^

SECTION 3.0 - EXTENSION i YIIwMCY FIR....i/k..a[..ra.r[..sca.s..ratt.ar.Tl7as.4.sAr4M

SEC71t7N 4.0 -® DROUGHT CONTINGENCY PLAPd..................... ........,.. 10

APPENDIX A -- SAMPLE SERVICE AGREEMENT

APPENDIX B -- APPUCATION FOR SERVICE
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Water Utility Tariff Page NoP 2
dba ^srrr^if 11^^^^r Com^^.^,y .

SECTION 1.0 -- RATE SCHEDULE

5099.01 -RaW

M^^er ^iz^ M..^ ffta^wwm EX&

5/S1` x 3/4" 29.Cf(^ (includen -0- 9atlons) $2.65 per 14000 gallons 0 - 10E000 gallons', y19 '
$29.00 (Includes -Q- gallons) 2.90 per 1E004 gallons x0,001-15r0E10 gallons

S4.00 per 1,000 gallorks 15,401 gallons thereafter

Additional Charge:
PEairlellands Groundwater Conservation Distrlct (PGCD) water
fee .......................^i .24_nar_i=0QD nallons [Pffactirra f4enzdarnwm.,

FORM OF PAYMENT: The utility will accept the following forms of payment:
Cash_.&-, Check-!.,, Money -Order: }a Credit Card^ Other (specify)

THE UTILITY MAY REQUIRE EXACT CHANGE FOR PAYMENTS AND MAY •REFUSE To ACcp"P
PAYMENTS MADe USTNG MORE THAN $1.40 IN SMALL COINS. A WR.rTTEN RECEIPT WILL BE
GIVEN FOR CASH PAYMENTS

REGULATORY ASSESSMENT .......................... ....... t.,y....{...........,............. .........
TCEQ Rl^LES l^EQUIEtE T^IE UTILITY Tt'^ COLLECT A FEE OF c.^t^E PERCENT OF THE RETAIL
MONTHLY BILL.

TAP FM ..P.q.a.9IR.PP.q.Prl..}.P.,RFPTr}r......).................................................... ......

TAP FEE COVERS TFiE-!!TlLl'[Y'^ COSTS FOR MATERIALS AND LA134R TO IRISTA,LI. A STANMW
RESIDENTIAL S/8" or 314" METER, AN ADDITIONAL FEE TO COVER UNIQUE COS-rS IS

'PERMITTED IF LISTED ON THIS TARIFF.

RECONNECTION ' FEE
THE RECONNECT FEE MUST BE PAIL! BEFORE SERVICE CAN BE RESTORED TO A CUSTQIfqW WHO
HAS BEEN DISCONNECTED FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS (OR OTHER REASONS LISTED
UNDER SECi'ION 2.0 OF 'i"tfIS TAE2YFfl: .

a)' Non payment of bill (MaAt[ilUhi $25.00) ....Y.s46.ilIIll{PClf.t11P6111F/1PP.{PR6MPy...k....^^^•

b) Customer's request that service be'd•1sconnecterf ................................... 4t^:Da
or other reason listed under section 2.0 of this tariff.

RATES LISTED ARE EFFECTIVE ONLY IF
THIS PAGE HAS TCEQ APPROVAL STAMP

TEXAS. COMM, ON ENVIRONMENTAL QlJAUTY
371054R{ CCN 11543, NOVEM T^ I

APPROVED TARIFF BY



Walter a. Carroll Water Company, Inc. Water Utility Tariff Page No. Ra
dba Carroll Water ,Company

SECTION 1.0 -- RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

TRANSFER FEE ........................................ <.,...,.................. .....,.............. ............. ...............
THE TRANSFER FEE WILL 8E CHARGED FOR CHANGING AN ACCOUNT NAME AT THE SAME
SERVICE LOCATION WHEN THE SERVICE IS NOT b1SC0NNEt4'ED

LATE CHARGE ( EITHER $5.00 OR 10c/a OF THE Bll..l;i................................................ $5.00
TC;EQ RULES ALLOW At3NE-TIME PENALTY TO BE CHARGED ON DELINQUENT BILLS. A LATE
CHARGE MAY NOT BE APPt,XEG? TO ANY 9ACANeE TQ WHICH THE PENALTY WAS APPLIED IN A
PREVIOUS BILLING.

RETURNED CHECK CHARGE ...........................................................................................
RETURNED, CHECK CHARGES MUST BE BASED ON THE UTILITY'S DOCUMENTABLE COST.

CUSTOMER DEPOSIT RESIDENTIAL (Maxirnurtt $50) .... .................. ..:.,1...................^, F^

M1=TER TEST FEE ...................... ...:........... :....................... ......... ......... ......... ........................ 25, fl .
THIS FEE WHICH SHOULD RE1=LtCT'7'HE UTILITY'S COST MAY SE CHARGED IF A CUSTOMER
REQUESTS AMECONQ METER TEST W1Tlil€d A TWO-YEAR PERIOD ANL?-TtiE TEST INDICATES
THAT THE METER IS RECORDING ACCURATELY, THE FEE MAY NOT EXCEED $25.

GOVERNMENTAL TESMNGr INSPECTION AND COSTS SURCHARGE:
WHEN AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY TCEQ AND AFTER NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS, THE UTILITY
MAY INCREASE RATES TO RECOVER INCREASED COSTS FOR INSPECTION FM AND WATER
TESTING. j30 TAC 29-1.27.(K)(2))

LINE EXTENSION AND CONSTRUCTION CHARGES*:
REFER TO SECTION 10-EXTENSION POLICY FOR TERMS, tONb^.7:fCINS, AND CHARGES WHEN
NEW CONSTRUCTION IS NECESSARY TO PROVIDE SERVICE.

PQMCt"lAM WATER ANDiOR DIS'^R= FE9PA^'i`FIRaLlRRCL.duSE•

Changes in fees Imposed by any non-affiliated third party water supplier or
underground water district-having jurisdiction over the Utility shall be passed
through as an adjustment to the water gallonage charge according to the following
lbrmula:

Adjusted Gallonage Rate (AG) = 0 + (0j(1 - IL3jr Where:

AG = adjusted gallonage charge,- rounded to nearest one cent;
G -=approved gallonage charge, per 1,000 gallons,`
B = change in fee (per 1,000 gallons);
L. = water or sewer line loss for preceding 12 months, not to exceed

D.15 (15°fa)

RATES LISTED ARE EFFECTIVE ONLY IF
THIS PAGE HAS TCEQ APPROVAL STAMP

TEXAS COMM. ON. ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
37105=R, CCN: 11543, NOV^^i^^ ' ^fI

.APPROM ITARIFF P



July 29, 2013

Communrty Water Service, Inc. agrees:

c:'=

s..^,
.̂ a

^fEer_t^ie_-?^ell.at1-05-Dana St, Red Oak, Texis 751-54 is repaired-and 9peratinR, GommuriTl^ Water

---- - u^ Service, inc. "will maintain that well and operate the well providing waterservice to cu$tcWer5+r.i.ther
Community Water Service, Inc-Red Oak water system. Community Water Service, Inc. aj^4es to provide

electricity, chemicals and maintenance of this well and the water system until the TC1sQ approves the

sale of Community Water Service, Inc.-Red Oak to Walter l. Carroll Water Company, Inc. After TCEQ

approval of the system, Community Water Service, Inc_ agrees to sell the Community Water Service,

Inc.-Red Oak system to Walter J. Carroll in the amount of $25,000. When the bill of sale and money

transactions are completed Waiter J. Carroll will be given keys to the well lot and well house at 105 Dana

St, Red Oak, Texas 75154. The repairs ofthe well will serve as earnest money to bind this agreement.

if Walter J. Carroll water Company, inc. has a reputable well repair company repair the well at 105 Dana

St, Red Oak, Texas 75154 and the well fails, Community Water Service, Inc. agrees to sign paperwork

selling the well lot including $5,00 gallon storage tank, pressure tank, and pump house including

-- equiprrsent in-the well hoixse fcsr thea{ryouat-o€ merieV-spent.to.repair tW vrcett. -This

serve as security for Walter J. Carroll.

Walter J. Carroll Water Company, Inc. agrees to hire a reputable well repair company to make repairs on

the well at 105 Dana St, Red Oak, Texas 75154, and to complete TCEQ paperwork to purchase the

Community Water Service, Inc.-Red Oak water system for the amount of $25,000.

[, Srsn ` Frame, representative of Community Water Service, Inc., agree to the above stipulations.
, . .

7-25-2013

. e^t^^e abovei, Walter ].`irarroll, repre^ritative of Walterl. Garrotf watei-tr^n a Y, ncaj

7-29-2013
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